

26.07.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Sharma, counsel for DH.
Sh. Rakesh Malhotra, counsel for widow of JD.

In the reply to the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC, the widow of the JD has disclosed that besides her, JD is survived by two sons namely Sh. Sachin Kapoor and Sh. Ajay Kapoor and one daughter namely Smt. Chandni Anand. The widow of JD is directed to furnish the addresses of above persons on record within one week. The same be also provided to the counsel for DH in order to enable him to move appropriate application impleading the said survivors of JD as well.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2019**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:26.07.2019