

Ex. no. 756/2018

01.11.2019

Present:- Sh. Atul Goel, father of the DH.
Smt. Rama Kapoor, widow of JD.

Amended memo of parties on behalf of DH filed for bringing on record the details of the LRs of the deceased JD.

Notice of the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC be issued to the LRs as mentioned in the memo of parties except LR no. 1 on filing of PF & RC. Steps to be taken within 02 weeks.

Put up on **20.12.2019.**

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 01.11.2019.