

Ex. no. 756/2018

20.12.2019

Present:- Sh. Atul Goel, father of the DH.
All the four LRs of the deceased JD in person.

Reply to the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of the LR no. 2 to 4. Copy supplied.

LR no. 1 has already filed reply. LR no. 2 to 4 are directed to ensure that the vakalatnama of the counsel is filed on record before the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for arguments on application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on **07.02.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 20.12.2019.