

Ex. No. 756/18

Ms. Shiva Goel vs. Modern New Kapoor Jewellers P. Ltd.

25.08.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 3894-3914/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 and office order no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Delhi High Court issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present: Sh. Rajeev K. Sharma Advocate for the DH.

Case is pending for filing of reply and hearing on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC. None is present for the LRs of the JD.

On 07.02.2020, DH was also directed to place on record certified copy of application preferred before the transferor court on the basis of which present decree was transferred. However, same has not yet been filed.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the filing of certified copy of aforesaid application and for hearing on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on **15.01.2021**.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/ 25.08.2020