

27 EX No. 755/18

ATUL GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

28 EX No. 756/18

MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

29.10.2021

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office as requisitioned by the PO in view of the office order no.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Sh. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the DH.
(email ID : rajivsharma13@gmail.com)
Sh. Rajesh Lathigara, Advocate for the LRs of the deceased JD no. 2.

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the deceased JD no. 2 submits that he has filed affidavit of two LRs of the deceased JD no. 2 in terms of order dated 13.08.2021 and seeks time to file affidavit of remaining two LRs of deceased JD No. 2. Let the same be filed within 02 weeks with copy to other side.

Be put up for filing of affidavit and hearing on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC on **29.01.2022**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 29.10.2021