

35 EX 755/18

ATUL GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

AND

36 EX 756/18

M/S. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

11.11.2022

Present : DH in person with counsel Sh. Rajiv Kumar Sharma.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Counsel for LRs of JD Sita Ram Kapoor
(since deceased) with wife of JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD who also states to be appearing for proposed
LRs of deceased Sita Ram Kapoor submits that the LRs have no assets nor the
liability as per Section 50(2) of CPC.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 22 rule 4 CPC
as addressed by counsel for parties.

List for orders on 25.11.2022.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 11.11.2022