

MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

10.02.2023

Present : Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Counsel for DH along with DH in person.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Lathigra, Counsel for LR's of JD.

Amended memo of parties sought to be filed by DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks to move an appropriate application pursuant to execution petition filed by him. He also seeks to place on record amended memo along with Index within a week.

At the same time, in view of judgments "**M/s. Bhandari Engineers & Builders Pvt. Ltd. v. M/s. Maharia Raj Joint Venture & Ors.**" and **M/s. Delhi Chemical and Pharma Works P. Ltd. v. Himgiri Relators P. Ltd.** (DOD : 05.07.2021 by Delhi High Court), **JDs/LRs are directed to file requisite affidavit of assets, income and expenditure within six weeks with copy to other side.**

List the matter for consideration on affidavits on 11.04.2023.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 10.02.2023