

MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS P. LTD

11.04.2023

Present : Sh. Atul Goel, father of DH in person.
Mr. Sachin Kapoor, Ms. Rama Kapoor, Mr. Ajay Kapoor and Ms. Chandni Anand, all LR's of JD along with Ld. Counsel Mr. Anshul Garg. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR's of JD.
DH seeks pass over for joining his Counsel Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, through VC. Matter stands pass over.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 11.04.2023

11.00am.

Present : Sh. Atul Goel, father of DH in person.
Mr. Sachin Kapoor, Ms. Rama Kapoor, Mr. Ajay Kapoor and Ms. Chandni Anand, all LR's of JD along with Ld. Counsel Mr. Anshul Garg. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR's of JD.
Two sets of application separately filed under Order 47 read with Section 151 CPC on behalf of Objectors Sachin Kapoor and Ajay Kapoor running upto 21 pages, as well as Objectors Chandni Anand and Rama Kapoor for review of Order dated 10.02.2023 running upto 16 pages. Copy supplied.

Record reveals that objections under Order 21 rule 58 read with Section 151 CPC were filed on behalf of Raj Pal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor. However, no one has appeared on their behalf. Accordingly, objections filed under Order 21 rule 58 read with Section 151 CPC by Raj Pal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor **stand dismissed for non-prosecution.**

List the matter for arguments on the aspect of maintainability of both the applications filed today, on 27.05.2023 at 12.30pm.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 11.04.2023