

MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR JEWELLERS

**13.10.2023**

**File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.**

**It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Father of DH in person.

None for JD no. 1.

Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of JD no.

2/Sita Ram.

Ms.Gyan Mitra, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Rajpal Kapoor and

Sh. Kamlesh Kapoor brothers of Late Sita Ram

Kapoor/Objector.

An application under Order 47 r/w Section 151 CPC on behalf of objector Sachin Kapur and Ajay Kapoor for review of the order dated 10.02.2023 and objections to the present execution petition also filed on behalf of all the LR's of JD no. 2. Copy of the same already supplied to DH.

DH is directed to file reply to the said objections within 15 days from today with advance copy to LR's of JD no. 2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Rajpal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor. Same is taken on record.

Put up for reply and argument son the application as well  
as objections filed on behalf of LR's of JD no. 2 on 18.11.2023 at 3  
pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
Additional District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
13.10.2023