

27 EX 756/18

**MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR
JEWELLERS P. LTD**

**10.01.2024
AT 3.40 PM**

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH along
with DH in person.
None for D-1
Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of JD
No.2 Sita Ram Kapoor
Ms. Gyan Mitra Ld. counsel for Sh. Rajpal Kapoor
and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor, brother and sister-in-law
of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor/Objector (Objections of
Rajpal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor already
dismissed on 11.04.2023)

Part arguments heard on the application under Order
XLVII R/W Section 151 CPC filed by Sachin Kapoor and Ajay
Kapoor, on the objections under Order XXI Rule 23(2) R/W
Section 151 CPC filed by Rama Kapoor and on the objections
under Order XXI Rule 23(2) R/W Section 151 CPC filed by Ajay
Kapoor, Sachin Kapoor and Ms.Chandni Anand children of late
Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that he will enquire
about the existence of JD No.1 company as well as produce the
required document of incorporation of the JD No.1 company on
or before the next date of hearing. It is further submitted that DH
shall file an application for summoning the records of JD No.1

- : 2 : -

company from the office of the concerned ROC on or before next date of hearing.

Let the same be filed.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 05.02.2024 at 2.30 PM.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.01.2024