

31 EX 756/18
MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR
JEWELLERS P.LTD

05.02.2024
AT 03.32 PM

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with father of DH in person.
None for D-1
Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of JD No.2 Sita Ram Kapoor along with Smt. Rama Kapoor, Sh. Sachin Kapoor and Sh. Ajay Kapoor, LR's of JD No.2 in person
Ms. Nancy Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Gyan Mitra Ld. counsel for Sh. Rajpal Kapoor and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor, brother and sister-in-law of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor/Objector (Objections of Rajpal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor already dismissed on 11.04.2023)

An application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of DH along with record available with Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD No.2 and also to Smt. Rama Kapoor. Same be taken on record.

Issue notice of the present application to the Directors of JD No.1 Company namely Sh. Rajpal Kapoor and Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor (as mentioned in the memo of

- : 2 : -

parties) as well as their respective Counsels on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the next date of hearing.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be affected by affixation of summons at the address of the defendants.

Put up for reply and arguments on 01.04.2024 at 2.30 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.02.2024