

EX 756/18
MS. SHIVA GOEL Vs. MODERN NEW KAPOOR
JEWELLERS P. LTD

26.08.2025

At 2:40pm

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for DH.

Ld. proxy counsel for LR's of JD No.1 Sita Ram
Kapoor through VC.

One of the LR of JD No.1 Smt. Rama Kapoor in
person.

Sh. Raj Pal Kapoor in person and also appearing on
behalf of Smt. Kamlesh Kapoor, brother and
sister-in-law of late Sh. Sita Ram Kapoor/Objector
**(Objections of Rajpal Kapoor and Kamlesh Kapoor
already dismissed on 11.04.2023).**

Put up with connecting matter i.e. Ex.No.755/18 on
24.09.2025 at 2:30pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.08.2025