

Ex. No. 756/2018
Shiva Goel Vs. Modern New Kapoor Jewellers P. Ltd.

08.08.2026.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for objector Sh.
Raj Pal and Kamlesh.
Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. counsel for LRs of Late Sita
Ram Goel.

Be put up on 15.09.2026 with the connected matter.

(Mukesh Kumar)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.08.2026.